ANNEX 1
ORG-MARG THERAPEUTIC SEGMENT CODE-LIST

TWO-DIGIT THERAPEUTIC SEGMENT CODES
Code Description

ANTIBIOTICS/ANTIBACTERIALS,
SYSTEMIC

AGENTS FOR SYSTEMIC FUNGAL
INFECTIONS

ANTIBACTERIAL SULPHONAMIDES

TUBERCULOSTATICS

ANTIVIRALS EXCEPT VACCINES
SERA AND GAMMAGLOBULIN
VACCINES

OTHER ANTI-INFECTIVES, LEPROSY
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THREE-DIGIT THERAPEUTIC SEGMENT CODES

Code Description

J 1A TETRACYCLINE/DOXYCYCLINE
J 1B CHLORAMPENICOL

J 1C AMPICILLIN/AMOXYCILLIN
J 1D CEPHALOSPORINS

J 1E TRIMETHOPRIM COMB.& SIM
J 1F MACROLIDES AND SIMILAR
J 16 STREPTOMYCINES AND COMB
J 1K ALL OTHER ANTIBIOTICS

J 1L QUINOLONES

J 2A AGENTS FOR SYST.FUNGAL
J 3A SULPHONAMIDES

J 5A ANTIVIRALS EX.VACCINES
J 5B ANTIVIRALS

J 6A SERA & GAMMAGLOBULIN

J 7A VACCINES

J 8A OTHER ANTIINF.,LEPROST.
FOUR-DIGIT THERAPEUTIC SEGMENT CODES
J 1A1 TETRA.ORAL SOLIDS

J 1A3 TETRA.IM INJECTABLES

J 1A5 DOXYCYCLINE ORAL SOL

J 1A6 DOXYCYCLINE ORAL LIQ

J 1B1 CHLORAM., COMB. SOLI

J 1B2 CHLORAM., COMB. LIQU

J 1B3 CHLORAM., COMB. INJE

J 1C1 AMPICILLIN ORAL SOLI

J 1C2 AMPICILLIN ORAL LIQU

J 1C3 AMPICILLIN INJECTABL

J 1C4 AMOXYCILLIN ORAL SOL

J 1C5 AMOXYCILLIN ORAL LIQ

J 1C6 AMOXYCILLIN INJECTAB

J 1C7 CLOXACILLIN PLAIN SO

J 1C8 CLOXACILLIN PLAIN L1

J 1C9 CLOXACILLIN PLAIN IN

J 1CA CLOXA.& AMPI .COMB.SO

J 1CB CLOXA.& AMPI.COMB.LI

J 1CC CLOXA.& AMPI_COMB. IN
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1CD
1CE
1CF
1CG
1CH
1C1
1CM
1CN
1C0
1CP
1CQ
1CR
1D1
1D2
1D3
1D4
1D5
1D9
1DA
1DB
1DC
1DD
1DE
1DF
1DG
1DH
1D1
1DJ
1DK
1DR
1E1
1E2
1E3
1F1
1F2
1F3
1F4
1F5
1F6
1F7
1F8
1FA
1FB
1FJ
1FK
1FL
1FM
161
1H1
1H2
1J1
1K1
1K2
1K3
1K9
1L1
1L2

CLOXA.& AMOXY.COMB.S
CLOXA.& AMOXY.COMB.L
CLOXA.& AMOXY.COMB. 1
AMOXY. & CLAV. SOLID
AMOXY. & CLAV. LIQUI
AMOXY. & CLAV. INJEC
OTH. AMPI. COMB. SOL
OTH. AMPI. COMB. LIQ
OTH. AMPI. COMB. INJ
OTH. AMOXY. COMB. SO
OTH. AMOXY. COMB. LI
OTH. AMOXY. COMB. IN
CEPHALEXIN ORAL SOLI
CEPHALEXIN ORAL LIQU
CEPHALEXIN INJECTABL
CEFADROXIL ORAL SOLI
CEFADROXIL ORAL LIQU
CEFAZOLIN INJECTABLE
OTH. CEPHALO. SOLIDS
OTH. CEPHALO LIQUIDS
CEFTRIAXONE INJECTAB
CEFOTAXIME INJECTABL
CEFTAZIDIME INJECTAB
CEFUROXIME INJECTABL
CEFOPERAZONE INJECTA
CEFTI1ZOXIME INJECTAB
CEFUROXIME ORAL SOLI
CEFPIROME INJECTABLE
CEFUROXIME ORAL LIQU
OTH. CEPHALO. COMB.
TRIMETHO.& SIMI. SOL
TRIMETHO.& SIMI. LIQ
TRIMETHO.& SIMI. INJ
ERYTHROMYCIN ORAL SO
ERYTHROMYCIN ORAL LI
ERYTHROMYCIN INJECTA
AZITHROMYCIN ORAL SO
AZITHROMYCIN ORAL LI
AZITHROMYCIN INJECTA
ROXTTHROMYCIN ORAL S
ROXITHROMYCIN ORAL L
CLARITHROMYCIN ORAL
CLARITHROMYCIN ORAL
OTHER MACROLIDES SOL
OTHER MACROLIDES LI1Q
OTHER MACROLIDES INJ
MACROLIDES COMBINATI
STREPTOMYCINES AND C
OTHER PENICILLINES,O
OTHER PENICILLINES,I
PENICILLIN & STREP.C
GENTAMYCIN
METRONIDAZOLE 1V,SIM
AMIKACIN

OTHER ANTIBIOTICS
CIPROFLOXACIN ORAL S
CIPROFLOXACIN ORAL L
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1L3
1L4
1L5
1L7
1L9
1LA
1LB
1LC
1LD
1LE
1LT
1LU
1LV
2A1
3A1
4A1
4A2
4A3
4A4
4A5
4A6
4A7
4A8
4A9
4AA
4AB
5A1
5B1
5B9
6A1
7A1
8A1

CIPROFLOXACIN INJECT
NORFLOXACIN ORAL SOL
NORFLOXACIN ORAL LIQ
PEFLOXACIN ORAL SOLI
PEFLOXACIN INJECTABL
LOMEFLOXACIN ORAL SO
SPARFLOXACIN ORAL SO
OFLOXACIN ORAL SOLID
OFLOXACIN ORAL LIQUI
OFLOXACIN INJECTABLE
OTHER QUINO.ORAL SOL
OTHER QUINO.ORAL LIQ
OTHER QUINO. INJECTAB
AGENTS FOR SYST.FUNG
SULPHONAMIDES

PAS

INH

PAS, INH COMBINATIONS
THIACETAZONE COMB.
RIFAMPICIN PLAIN
RIFAMPICIN COMB.
PYRAZINAMIDE PLAIN
ETHAMBUTOL & COMB.
OTHER TUBERCULOSTATI
TUBER. COMBIPACK.THE
TUBER. MULTIDRUG COM
ANTI HIV PREP.
ACYCLOVIR

OTHER ANTIVIRALS
SERA & GAMMAGLOBULIN
VACCINES

OTHER ANTIINF. ,LEPRO



